v1.1 / Modification rights reserved EE872
The EE872 probe, with a measurement range up to 5 % CO2  (50 000 ppm), is
suitable for use even in harsh and demanding environment as in agriculture,
life stock barns, hatchers, incubators or green houses.
Outstanding Accuracy
A multi-point CO2 and temperature (T) adjustment procedure leads to
excellent CO2 measurement accuracy over the entire T working range of
-40…60 °C (-40…140 °F), which is ideal for agriculture or outdoor use.

 241
v1.1 / Modification rights reserved EE872
Ordering Examples
Ordering Example Sensing Module
EE872-M10HV1GA7
Model:	 CO2
CO2 range:	 2 000 ppm
Probe material:	 plastic
Filter:	 PTFE
Output:	 output 1: 0-10 V,
	 output 2: 4-20 mA
EE872S-M10HV1
Model:	 CO2
CO2 range:	 2 000 ppm
EE872-M10HV6PM2F12P1
Model:	 CO2
CO2 range:	 0...5 %
Probe material:	 stainless steel
Filter:	 H2O2
Output:	 Modbus RTU
Baud rate:	 9600
Parity:	 even
Stop bits:	 1
Ordering Guide
Ordering Guide EE872S Sensing Module (Spare Part)
Accessories (For further information see data sheet “Accessories”)
Mounting flange	 HA010226
Wall mounting clip Ø 25 mm	 HA010227
M12x1 flanged coupling with 50 mm (1.97”) stranded wire	 HA010705
Modbus configuration adapter	 HA011018
E+E Product Configuration Software (Download: www.epluse.com/Configurator)	 EE-PCS
Connection cable M12 - flying leads (1.5 m (59.06”) / 5 m (196.85”) / 10 m (393.70”))	 HA010819/20/21
T-coupler M12 - M12	 HA030204
M12 cable connector for self assembly	 HA010707
Protection cap / calibration adapter	 HA010785
Protection cap for the M12 cable socket	 HA010781
Protection cap for the M12 plug of EE872	 HA010782
 242
EE872S-
Model CO2 M10
CO2 range1)
0...2 000 ppm HV1
0...5 000 ppm HV2
0...1 % (10 000 ppm) HV3
0...3 % (30 000 ppm) HV5
0...5 % (50 000 ppm) HV6
1) The CO2 range of the EE872S must be the same as of the original EE872 probe.
EE872-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Model CO2 M10
CO2 range
0...2 000 ppm HV1
0...5 000 ppm HV2
0...1 % (10 000 ppm) HV3
0...3 % (30 000 ppm) HV5
0...5 % (50 000 ppm) HV6
Probe material
plastic no code
stainless steel PM2
Filter
PTFE no code
H2O2 F12
So
ftw